PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 7, 2025 - Race 14
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: $34,500

Available Money: $34,500
Value of Race: $34,500 1st $20,520, 2nd $6,840, 3rd $4,104, 4th $1,710, 5th $1,026, 6th $300
Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

17Aug25 °PRM?
17Aug25 *PRM*
17Aug25 °PRM®
17Aug25 °PRM®
27Jul25 ?PRM®
27Jul25 **PRM’

7

NwWwo O

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Teatotal (Bacon, Tyler) (#abs

Say | Do Sadie (Roman, Kevin)
Swiss Dancer (Pusac, Alberto)
American Blessing (Corbett, Glenn)
Victorian Secret (Gonzalez, Elvin)
Amazing Journey (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)

Fractional Times: 22.40 45.76 58.19

Split Times:

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(23:36) (12:43) (12:58)

Breeder: Starship Stables

Owner: Joe D. Casey
Trainer: Jacquot, Gene

Scratched Horse(s): Mi Babe (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $17,479

Pgm Horse
7  Teatotal

5 Say | Do Sadie
4 Swiss Dancer

Trainers: 7 -Jacquot, Gene; 5 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 6 - McFarlane, Dan; 3 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 2 - Arnett, Jon

Owners:

Wgt M/E
121 BL
121 BL
124 BL
121 BL
121 BL
121 BL

PP Start 1/4 1/2
6 3 3Head 2
4 2 21 1/2 2Head
35 6 4t
5 1 15 18
2 4 2 52
16 5Hea\d 6

Final Time: 1:10.77

Teatotal, Bay Filly, by Tapwrit out of Starship Tribbles, by Macho Uno. Foaled Jan 30, 2022 in Florida.

Fin
16 1/4
21 3/4
33 3/4
41304
52

6

Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3.20 2.40 2.10  $0.50 Pick 3 3-6-1/7 (3 correct) 27.25
4.40 2.60  $0.50 Pick 4 4-3-6-1/7 (4 correct) 132.75
2.20  $0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 1-4-3-6-1/7 (5 correct) 238.65
$2.00 Daily Double 6-7 34.60
$2.00 Exacta 7-5 20.60
$2.00 Quinella 5-7 7.40
$0.10 Superfecta 7-5-4-6 6.71
$0.50 Trifecta 7-5-4 12.65
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
7 Teatotal 3 g2 33 1tz 4614
5  Say | Do Sadie 2 25 28 2l V2 o614
4 Swiss Dancer 5 g8 3/ 45 48172 38
6  American Blessing 1 15 18 3212 41134
3 Victorian Secret 4 4812 56 59172 513172
2 Amazing Journey 6 58112 6° 6% 12 gl5 12

Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 -Michele Riggs;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TEATOTAL was nicely rated sitting off the clear pacesetter in the opening quarter, closed the gap on the leader late on the turn, came three paths wide into
the head of the lane, given cue, responded willingly, drew off and wrapped up late. SAY | DO SADIE was the closest pursuer of the clear leader up the
backstretch, closed ground on rival late on the turn, launched a two wide bid in tandem with the winner entering the head of the lane, could not move on with
TEATOTAL but sustained a steady bid and secured place. SWISS DANCER raced off the early pace, hustled along four wide into the upper stretch and
cleared show. AMERICAN BLESSING broke on top then sped away to a clear lead, got collared by the eventual winner in the upper stretch and gave way.
VICTORIAN SECRET raced near midpack in the opening quarter, was under a drive two wide entering the head of the lane and failed to move on.

AMAZING JOURNEY raced off the pace, saved ground and never threatened.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Handle: $26,460
Handle: $378,881

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

0.60*
8.50
6.20
4.00
7.40

46.90

Pool
2,653
4,529
2,108
2,350
7,587

767
3,749
5,091

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

bid 3w,wrapped up late
track pc,bid 3/16p,2wd
off pace,4w,clear show
clear lead,headed upr
urged 2wd upr,no rally
saved ground,no impct

Carryover

1,929

7 -Joe D. Casey; 5 - Double Down Racing; 4 - Crognale, Antonio G. and Dullano, Alfred; 6 - Earnhardt, Patti and Earnhardt Ill, Hal J.; 3 -


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=09/07/2025&RACE=14&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PRM&CY=USA&DATE=09/07/2025&RACE=14&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

