PRAIRIE MEADOWS - September 7, 2025 - Race 14

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Majesticperfection - 1:07.24 - June 25, 2010)

Purse: \$34,500

Available Money: \$34,500

Value of Race: \$34,500 1st \$20,520, 2nd \$6,840, 3rd \$4,104, 4th \$1,710, 5th \$1,026, 6th \$300

Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:27 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Aug25 9PRM2	7	Teatotal (Bacon, Tyler) 🐟 🔥	121	BL	6	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ²	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{6 1/4}	0.60*	bid 3w,wrapped up late
17Aug25 ⁹ PRM ⁴	5	Say I Do Sadie (Roman, Kevin)	121	BL	4	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	21	21 3/4	8.50	track pc,bid 3/16p,2wd
17Aug25 ⁹ PRM ³	4	Swiss Dancer (Pusac, Alberto)	124	BL	3	5	6	4 ¹	4 ³	3 ^{3 3/4}	6.20	off pace,4w,clear show
17Aug25 ⁹ PRM ⁵	6	American Blessing (Corbett, Glenn)	121	BL	5	1	1 ⁵	1 ³	3 ⁴	4 ^{1 3/4}	4.00	clear lead,headed upr
27Jul25 ¹² PRM ³	3	Victorian Secret (Gonzalez, Elvin)	121	BL	2	4	4 ²	5 ²	5 ^{Head}	5 ²	7.40	urged 2wd upr,no rally
27Jul25 ¹² PRM ⁷	2	Amazing Journey (Triana, Jr., Alfredo)	121	BL	1	6	5 ^{Head}	6	6	6	46.90	saved ground,no impct

Fractional Times: 22.40 45.76 58.19

Split Times: (23:36) (12:43) (12:58)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Teatotal, Bay Filly, by Tapwrit out of Starship Tribbles, by Macho Uno. Foaled Jan 30, 2022 in Florida.

Breeder: Starship Stables Owner: Joe D. Casey Trainer: Jacquot, Gene

Scratched Horse(s): Mi Babe (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$17,479

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool (Carryover
7	Teatotal	3.20	2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Pick 3	3-6-1/7 (3 correct)	27.25	2,653	•
5	Say I Do Sadie		4.40	2.60	\$0.50 Pick 4	4-3-6-1/7 (4 correct)	132.75	4,529	
4	Swiss Dancer			2.20	\$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot	1-4-3-6-1/7 (5 correct)	238.65	2,108	1,929
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-7	34.60	2,350	
					\$2.00 Exacta	7-5	20.60	7,587	
					\$2.00 Quinella	5-7	7.40	767	
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-5-4-6	6.71	3,749	
					\$0.50 Trifecta	7-5-4	12.65	5,091	

Final Time: 1:10.77

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview										
Pg	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
7	Teatotal	3	36 1/2	3 ³	1 1 1/2	1 ^{6 1/4}				
5	Say I Do Sadie	2	2 ⁵	2 ³	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{6 1/4}				
4	Swiss Dancer	5	6 ^{8 3/4}	4 ⁵	46 1/2	38				
6	American Blessing	1	1 ⁵	1 ³	3 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{11 3/4}				
3	Victorian Secret	4	46 1/2	5 ⁶	59 1/2	5 ¹³ 1/2				
2	Amazing Journey	6	5 ^{8 1/2}	6 ⁸	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{15 1/2}				

Trainers: 7 - Jacquot, Gene; 5 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 6 - McFarlane, Dan; 3 - Eikleberry, Kevin; 2 - Arnett, Jon

Owners: 7 -Joe D. Casey; 5 - Double Down Racing; 4 - Crognale, Antonio G. and Dullano, Alfred; 6 - Earnhardt, Patti and Earnhardt III, Hal J.; 3 - Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 -Michele Riggs;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TEATOTAL was nicely rated sitting off the clear pacesetter in the opening quarter, closed the gap on the leader late on the turn, came three paths wide into the head of the lane, given cue, responded willingly, drew off and wrapped up late. SAY I DO SADIE was the closest pursuer of the clear leader up the backstretch, closed ground on rival late on the turn, launched a two wide bid in tandem with the winner entering the head of the lane, could not move on with TEATOTAL but sustained a steady bid and secured place. SWISS DANCER raced off the early pace, hustled along four wide into the upper stretch and cleared show. AMERICAN BLESSING broke on top then sped away to a clear lead, got collared by the eventual winner in the upper stretch and gave way. VICTORIAN SECRET raced near midpack in the opening quarter, was under a drive two wide entering the head of the lane and failed to move on. AMAZING JOURNEY raced off the pace, saved ground and never threatened.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$26,460 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$378,881

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.